

## MCD-Level-1 Dumps

### MuleSoft Certified Developer - Level 1 (Mule 4)

<https://www.certleader.com/MCD-Level-1-dumps.html>



**NEW QUESTION 1**

How would you debug Mule applications?

- A. Using breakpoints
- B. Checking RAML
- C. By Deploying apps on production
- D. Cannot do it

**Answer:** A

**NEW QUESTION 2**

What does to the attributes of a Mule event happen in a flow after an outbound HTTP Request is made?

- A. Attributes do not change.
- B. Previous attributes are passed unchanged.
- C. Attributes are replaced with new attributes from the HTTP Request response.
- D. New attributes may be added from the HTTP response headers, but no headers are ever removed.

**Answer:** C

**NEW QUESTION 3**

The new RAML spec has been published to Anypoint Exchange with client credentials.  
What is the next step to gain access to the API?

- A. Email the owners of the API.
- B. Create a new client application.
- C. No additional steps needed.
- D. Request access to the API in Anypoint Exchange.

**Answer:** D

**NEW QUESTION 4**

How to import Core (dw::Core) module into your DataWeave scripts?

- A. import dw::core
- B. Not needed
- C. None of these
- D. import core

**Answer:** B

**NEW QUESTION 5**

Where are values of query parameters stored in the Mule event by the HTTP Listener?

- A. Payload
- B. Attributes
- C. Inbound Properties
- D. Variables

**Answer:** B

**NEW QUESTION 6**

How can you call a flow from Dataweave?

- A. Not allowed
- B. Include function
- C. Look up function
- D. Tag function

**Answer:** C

**NEW QUESTION 7**

What is the correct way to format the decimal 200.1234 as a string to two decimal places?

- A. 200.1234 as string {format: ".0#"}
- B. 200.1234 as string as format: ".0#"
- C. 200.1234 as String {format: ".0#"}
- D. 200.1234 as String as format: ".0#"

**Answer:** C

**NEW QUESTION 8**

How is policy defined in terms of classloader of an API?

- A. Classloader isolation does not exist between the application, the runtime and connectors, and policies.
- B. Classloader isolation exists between the application, the runtime and connectors, and policies.
- C. None of these.
- D. Classloader isolation partially exists between the application, the runtime and connectors, and policies.

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 9

Which one of them is NOT a flow in Mule?

- A. sync flow
- B. subflow
- C. async flow
- D. async sub flow

**Answer:** D

#### NEW QUESTION 10

How are multiple conditions used in a Choice router to route events?

- A. To route the same event to the matched route of EVERY true condition.
- B. None of these.
- C. To find the FIRST true condition, then distribute the event to the ONE matched route.
- D. To find the FIRST true condition, then route the same event to the matched route and ALL FOLLOWING routes.

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 10

A flow has a JMS Publish consume operation followed by a JMS Publish operation. Both of these operations have the default configurations. Which operation is asynchronous and which one is synchronous?

- A. Publish consume: Synchronou
- B. Publish: Asynchronous.
- C. Publish consume: Asynchronou
- D. Publish: Synchronous.
- E. Publish consume: Asynchronou
- F. Publish: Asynchronous.
- G. Publish consume: Synchronou
- H. Publish: Synchronous.

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 14

What is the DataWeave expression to log the Content-Type header using a Logger component?

- A. #["Content-Type: " ++ attributes.headers.'content-type']
- B. #["Content-Type: " ++ headers.'content-type']
- C. #["Content-Type: " + headers.'content-type']
- D. #["Content-Type: " + attributes.headers.'content-type']

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 18

What is the trait name you would use for specifying client credentials in RAML?

- A. headers
- B. client-id
- C. client-id-required
- D. we do not specify in RAML

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 23

What DataWeave 2.0 type can be used as input to a mapObject operation?

- A. Array
- B. Object
- C. String
- D. Map

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 27

Why would you use SOAP instead of http?

- A. If the architecture mandates.
- B. It is up to the integration specialist.
- C. Successful/retry logic for reliable messaging functionality.
- D. It is part of agile methodology.

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 32

What statement is a part of MuleSoft's description of an application network?

- A. Creates and manages high availability and fault tolerant services and infrastructure.
- B. Creates reusable APIs and assets designed to be consumed by other business units.
- C. Creates and manages a collection of JMS messaging services and infrastructure.
- D. Leverages Central IT to deliver complete point-to-point solutions with master data management.

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 33

What does the Mule runtime use to enforce policies and limit access to APIs?

- A. API Manager
- B. The proxy created by API Manager
- C. The Mule runtime's embedded API Gateway
- D. Anypoint Access Control

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 38

What is the correct syntax to reference a fragment in RAML?

- A. examples: #include examples/BankAccountsExample.raml
- B. examples: \$include examples/BankAccountsExample.raml
- C. examples: ?include examples/BankAccountsExample.raml
- D. examples: !include examples/BankAccountsExample.raml

**Answer:** D

#### NEW QUESTION 42

Which keyword do you use to create a new function in DataWeave?

- A. function
- B. fun
- C. func
- D. None of these

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 46

What are the features of CloudHub Fabric?

- A. Non-persistent queue
- B. Horizontal Scaling
- C. VPN Mock Services
- D. None of these

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 50

How many Mule applications can run on a CloudHub worker?

- A. At most one
- B. None of these
- C. Depends
- D. At least one

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 51

What HTTP method in a RESTful web service is typically used to completely replace an existing resource?

- A. GET
- B. PATCH
- C. POST
- D. PUT

**Answer:** D

**NEW QUESTION 52**

What module and operation will throw an error if a Mule event's payload is not a number?

- A. Validation module's Is number operation
- B. Filter module's Is number operation
- C. None of these
- D. Validation module's Is not a number operation

**Answer:** A

**NEW QUESTION 55**

A Set Variable component saves the current payload to a variable.  
What is the DataWeave parent expression to access the variable?

- A. #[value]
- B. #[vars]
- C. #[var]
- D. #[values]

**Answer:** B

**NEW QUESTION 59**

A Batch Job scope has three batch steps. An event processor throws an error in the second batch step because the input data is incomplete.  
What is the default behavior of the batch job after the error is thrown?

- A. All processing of the batch job stops.
- B. None of these.
- C. Error is ignored.
- D. Event processing continues to the next batch step.

**Answer:** A

**NEW QUESTION 64**

What MuleSoft product enables publishing, sharing, and searching of APIs?

- A. Runtime Manager
- B. Exchange
- C. API Notebook
- D. API Designer

**Answer:** B

**NEW QUESTION 68**

What does the zip operator do in DataWeave?

- A. Minifies the size of value using encoding.
- B. None of these.
- C. Merges elements of two objects into a single object.
- D. Merges elements of two lists (arrays) into a single list.

**Answer:** D

**NEW QUESTION 70**

.....

## Thank You for Trying Our Product

\* 100% Pass or Money Back

All our products come with a 90-day Money Back Guarantee.

\* One year free update

You can enjoy free update one year. 24x7 online support.

\* Trusted by Millions

We currently serve more than 30,000,000 customers.

\* Shop Securely

All transactions are protected by VeriSign!

**100% Pass Your MCD-Level-1 Exam with Our Prep Materials Via below:**

<https://www.certleader.com/MCD-Level-1-dumps.html>